NATIONAL GUARD ARMORIES. 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1. In addition to any other appropriation for this purpose, there is 

appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of Crime Control and Public Safety the 

sum of one hundred seven thousand three hundred thirty-seven dollars ($107,337) for fiscal 

year 1982-83, for repairs and maintenance of Army National Guard armories. 

Sec. 2. In addition to any other appropriation for this purpose, there is appropriated 

from the General Fund to the Department of Crime Control and Public Safety the sum of six 

hundred eight dollars ($608.00) for fiscal year 1982-83, for the State share of funding of repairs 

and maintenance of Air National Guard facilities. 

Sec. 3. This act shall become effective July 1, 1982. 

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 23rd day of June,